
Here follows the Bayer herbicide programme. 
Please refer to the individual labels for more information on each of the following products. 

This is just a guideline and can vary according to the area and the choice of hybrid. //  For more information, please contact your Bayer representative.

Application instructions:  
Fill up the tank to 80% with water before adding the products.  
Post-emergence programme: 200 ℓ water/ha. Where atrazine and/or terbuthylazine is used, please refer 

to the labels in terms of follow-up crops. Bullet® dosage is 
applicable for a crop rotation system. 

AT PLANT
Rate/ha

Mixing order Product Soil-clay percentage
0 - 10% 11 - 20% 21 - 30% 31 - 40% >40%

1 Guardian® 750 - 1000 mℓ/ha 1000 - 1300 mℓ/ha 1300 - 1650 mℓ/ha 1650 - 1800 mℓ/ha 2000 mℓ/ha
POST-EMERGENCE  

Rate/ha
Mixing order Product Soil-clay percentage

All clays 0 - 10% 11 - 20% 21 - 30% 31- 40%
1 Ammonium sulphate 500 g/ai 2% solution
2 Bullet® 2200 mℓ/ha
3 Laudis® 180 mℓ/ha
4 Harness® Xtra 430 mℓ/ha 630 mℓ/ha 900 mℓ/ha 900 mℓ/ha
5 Ballista® 500 mℓ/ha

Peace of mind 
has a new meaning 
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Is your current herbicide 
programme giving you the 
necessary peace of mind? 

The photos below show crop damage in 
a competitive programme:  

– still a 
stalwart after more 

than 50 years

THE BAYER HERBICIDE 
PROGRAMME SETS THE 
STANDARD FOR CROP 
SAFETY.

The Bayer herbicide programme has been 
thoroughly tested at 1x as well as 2x doses 
and is safe to use on the following DEKALB®

hybrids. 

DKC60-74R
DKC60-76BR
DKC64-52R
DKC64-54BR
DKC65-52BR
DKC65-60BR 
DKC66-66BR
DKC62-37BR

DKC74-74BR
DKC74-26R
DKC78-78BR
DKC73-74BR GEN
DKC73-76R
DKC72-76BR
DKC72-74R
DKC64-54BR
DKC64-52R

DKC75-65BR
DKC76-73R
DKC76-77BR
DKC77-77BR
DKC78-45BR GEN

HYBRIDS 

BAYER PROGRAMME

1x

2x

IRRIGATION WHITE DRY LAND YELLOW DRY LAND 

Bayer AG, Germany, is the registration owner of the following products:
Bullet® Reg. No. L5623, DEKALB®, Guardian® Reg. No. L4862 and Harness® Xtra Reg. No. L7703 (Act No. 36 of 1947).

The following products are trademarks of Bayer AG, Germany:
Ballista® Reg. No. L7442 and Laudis® Reg. No. L8525 (Act No. 36 of 1947). 

The proof is in 
the results 
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